## H. N. B. Garhwal University (Central University)

(Department of Computer Science and Engineering)

## Interview Call Letter for Ph.D. Program

Dear candidate.

As per provisional results of Ph.D. Entrance Examinitation-2021-2022 conducted by the University, you have qualified for interview for admission in Ph.D. program in Computer Science and Applications 'or' based on your application form submitted to the University, you are registered applicant under exempted category, hence qualified for interview for admission into Ph.D. program in Computer Science and Applications.

You are requested to appear for interview through online mode before the Board of Studies of Computer Science and Engineering as per the schedule mention below

1. Date and Time of Interview: 25/3/2022

2. Link for Interview: Admin is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Meeting of Board of Studies in Computer Science and Engineering

Time: Mar 25, 2022 11:00 AM India

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86799560344?pwd=YURkK0k4ZlZDK1kxWi9lUkR6WDZGZz09

Meeting ID: 867 9956 0344

Passcode: 1000

You are required to send via Email at: yp\_raiwani@yahoo.com and thapliyal.mp@gmail.com, an outline of research proposal and scanned copy of following documents for verification on or before 24/3/2022.

- High School Certificate (As proof of Date of Birth).
- Mark sheets of High School/Intermediate/Graduation and Post Graduation.
- Category certificate for SC/ST/OBC (OBC certificate should be issued after 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 in Central Govt. format)/EWS (Latest certificate) issued by the competent authority.
- Certificate of exempted category (UGC-NET/GATE/UGC-CSIR NET/SLET) as applicable.

Each applicant shall prepare a power point presentation of research proposal consisting of his/her field of research interest and the interview as schedule.

Thanking you,

Dr. Y. P. Raiwani Convener –BoS

Professor & Head, Dept. of Computer Science & Engineering

Convener- Board of Studies in CSE

H.N.B. Garhwal University

(A Central University)

Srinagar Garhwal - 246174

Uttarakhand, INDIA

Mobile No. +91-9557792699

hnbgu.ac.in